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Thursday, 10 March 

 

THURSDAY 10 MARCH, 10h00-11h30 

 

-Alfonso Herranz Loncán (Universitat de Barcelona- alfonso.herranz@ub.edu): 

“The Contribution of Railways to Economic Growth in Latin America before 1914: 

a Growth Accounting Approach” 

- Marc Badia Miró, Anna Carreras-Marín and José Peres Cajías (Universitat de 

Barcelona- mbadia@ub.edu): “Regional trade integration in Latin America between 

the world wars: a missed opportunity” 

 

11h30-12h COFFEE BREAK 

 

THURSDAY 10 MARCH, 12h00-13h30 

 

- Pilar Nogues-Marco (Universidad Carlos III de Madrid -mnogues@clio.uc3m.es):  

“Bimetallic standard in equilibrium: bullion markets in Amsterdam and London in 

mid-18th century” 

- Martin Uebele (University of Münster- martin.uebele@wiwi.uni‐muenster.de): 

“German market integration, 1500‐1871: When did it take off?” 

 

13h30-15h LUNCH 

 

 

 



THURSDAY 10 MARCH, 15h00-16h30 

 

- Markus Lampe (Universidad Carlos III de Madrid) and Paul Sharp (University of 

Copenhagen- paul.sharp@econ.ku.dk): “ Heterogeneity in the tariff-growth 

experience” 

- Marie Gaarden Gaardmark (University of Copenhagen- 

marie.gaarden.gaardmark@econ.ku.dk): “Trade and Income: A New Look at the 

Evidence” 

 

16h30-17h COFFEE BREAK 

 

THURSDAY 10 MARCH, 17h00-18h30 

 

- Ahmed S. Rahman (United States Naval Academy- rahman@usna.edu): “Trade, 

Technology and the Great Divergence” 

- Vincent Bignon (Graduate Institute, Geneva- vincent.bignon@graduateinstitute.ch): 

“Financial crises, business fluctuations and the bankruptcy rate in France, 1820-

1913” 

 

20h30 DINNER 

 
 

Friday, 11 March 

 

FRIDAY 11 MARCH, 10h00-11h30 

 

- Nina Boberg-Fazlic, Paul Sharp and Jacob Weisdorf (University of Copenhagen- 

Nina.Boberg@econ.ku.dk): “Reversing Fertility Patterns in England 1600-1800: 

Why the Rich had fewer Children” 

- Marta Felis-Rota (Universidad Autonoma, Madrid - marta.felis@uam.es), Jordi 

Marti Henneberg and Laia Mojica (Universitat de Lleida): “A GIS analysis of the 

evolution of the railway network and population densities in England and Wales, 

1851-2000” 



11h30-12h COFFEE BREAK 

 

FRIDAY 11 MARCH, 12h00-13h30 

 

-Pablo Martinelli (European University Institute- pablo.martinelli@eui.eu): “Land 

inequality and efficiency in Italian agriculture, 1930-1940” 

- Francesco Cinnirella (University of Munich- CINNIRELLA@ifo.de) and Erik 

Hornung (Ifo Institute for Economic Research, Munich): “Landownership 

Concentration and the Expansion of Primary Education” 

 

13h30-15h LUNCH 

 

FRIDAY 11 MARCH, 15h00-16h30 

 

- Juan H. Flores (University of Geneva- juan.flores@unige.ch): “Bond vigilantes 

and public joy: Economic Growth and Sovereign Risk, 1820-2006” 

- Stefano Ugolini (Graduate Insitute, Geneva- stefano.ugolini@graduateinstitute.ch): 

“Top Investment Banking in the Long Term: The Rothschild Houses in the 19th 

Century” 

 

16h30-17h COFFEE BREAK 

 

 

FRIDAY 11 MARCH, 17h00-18h30 

 

- Eva Fernádez (Universidad Carlos III de Madrid, eva.fernandez@uc3m.es): “Why 

was protection to agriculture so high during the interwar years? The costs of grain 

policies in four European countries” 

- Carlos Santiago-Caballero (Universidad Carlos III de Madrid, 

csantiag@clio.uc3m.es): "Measuring the loss of human capital after the Spanish civil 

war" 

 

18h30 END 


